## 07-15-1998



## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ΞΤ

MRD 7-1-98

100765297

Case Docket No 5012.10/841

TO THE HO	NORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS	& TRAI	DEMARKS:					٦ و	
PLEASE RE	ECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUI	MENTS	IENTS OR COPY THEREOF						
	ne of conveying partyies:	2.	Name and	address of	f rece	iving par	ty(ies):	-8	
E .	l A. Belser	Name		Seagate 1	Techn	ology, In	C.	S.S.	
Aih	ua Edward Li					•		ĕċ	
		Interna	al Address:					9/9	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No								jo	
3. Nat	ure of Conveyance:	Street	Address: 9	920 Disc D	Prive				
[]5	Assignment [] Merger Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other	City:	Scotts Valle	•		CA	ZIP:	95066	
Execution D	Pate: June 2, 1998	Additio	onal name(s)	& address	(es) a	ittached?	' [] Yes	[X]	No
	olication number(s) or patent number(s):		AND AND AND AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF T						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
June 2, 1998									
	Date								
A. Pate	ent Application No(s).:	B.	Patent No(s	s).:					
	litional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No ne and address of party to whom	6.	Additional n						
	ence concerning document should be								
Name:	Gregory J. Koerner	7.	Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.4	l1):	\$ 40.00			
	Carr & Ferrell LLP		[ ] Enclosed	d					
Street Addre	ess: 2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 200		[X] Authoriz	ed to be c	harge	d to dep	osit acco	ount	
City: Pal	lo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94303	8. accour	Deposit acc (Attach dup nt)					by dep	osit
	DO NOT	USE TH	IS SPACE		***************************************				PROCESS OF THE PARTY.
To t true copy of	rement and signature: the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore- the original document.  regory J. Koerner		formation is tr			·			s a
Nan	ne of Person Signing	<b>∦</b> nature		,					
Tetal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]									

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

**Box Assignment** 

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/14/1998 DCDATES 00000206 060600 09108399

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0195

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, I, Karl A. Belser and Aihua Edward Li, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Seagate Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066 (called the Assignee herein), and its successors and assigns, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## "System And Method For Write Location Defect Compensation In Computer Storage Media"

executed by me this day, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor or corresponding thereto;

And for the above consideration I agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its heirs, successors or assigns, to communicate any facts known to me respecting said application and the invention set forth therein, and to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its heirs, successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication and re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by the Assignee.

Date: Alace Name: Name: Karl A. Belser

Name: Alhua Edward Li

RECORDED: 07/01/1998

PATENT REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0196